Lynn Meadows Discovery Center's 20th Birthday Art Contest

In May 2018 Lynn Meadows Discovery Center will celebrate 20 years of inspiring children, families and communities through the arts, interactive educational experiences and exploration.

We invite children in grades K through 12 to submit original works of art to help us celebrate this important milestone.

Contest Deadline | Friday, April 20, 2018

Theme | Magic & Memories of Lynn Meadows Discovery Center...

We encourage fun, whimsical, colorful creations that express the student's experiences at Lynn Meadows Discovery Center (including WINGS Performing Arts Program, Bear Cub Club, playing in the museum, etc) or that reflect the architecture and design of the museum itself.

Medium I The contest is open to any media.

Size

2-D entries should be no larger than 11"X17". 3-D entries should be no larger than 12"X12"X12".

Categories

There are four categories: Kindergarten - 3rd Grade 4th - 6th Grade 7th - 9th Grade 10th - 12th Grade

Entry Form

An entry form must be completed and attached to the back or bottom of your entry. If an entry form is not attached to this form, go to www.LMDC.org.



A first, second and third place winner will be chosen for each category by a panel of judges chosen by LMDC.

Entries will be displayed at the museum beginning Saturday, April 21. Winners will be announced at the 20th Birthday Celebration on Saturday, May 5 at 5:30pm. If winners are not present, they will be notified by phone following the event.

Prizes

First Place: Artwork displayed at LMDC for remainder of 2018, recognition on LMDC website and Facebook page, certificate and gift bag including gift cards and other prizes Second and Third Place: Recognition on LMDC website and Facebook page, certificate

Rules

- Student's name must not appear on the artwork, only on the entry form.
- Only one entry per child will be accepted.
- Artwork must be original and created independently by the student.
- Artwork containing copyrighted characters will not be accepted.

Submission

Entries may be mailed or dropped off to Lynn Meadows Discovery Center 246 Dolan Avenue, Gulfport, MS 39507, Monday through Friday, 10am - 5pm, no later than 5pm on Friday, April 20. LMDC is not responsible for entries that are damaged by mail.



Entries may be picked up Monday, May 7 through Friday, May 11, 10am - 5pm. Following May 11, it is not guaranteed that artwork will be available.

Lynn Meadows Discovery Center's 20th Birthday Art Contest Entry Form

Student's Name	
Grade School	
Parent/Guardian Email Address	
Parent/Guardian Phone Number	
Parent/Guardian must agree to the following release statement.	
I grant Lynn Meadows Discovery Center permission for this entrant's photo information to be published on promotional materials, including website a	
Parent/Guardian Name	
Parent/Guardian Signature	Date
Entry forms must be completed and taped to the back or bottom of submitt Entries may be mailed or dropped off to Lynn Meadows Discovery Center 246 Dolan Avenue, Gulfport, MS 39507, Monday through Friday, 10am - 5pm, no later than 5pm on Friday, April 20. LMDC is not responsible for entries that are damaged by mail.	ed artwork.
Questions?	

Email memories@LMDC.org with "Art Contest" in the subject line.